

TERMS OF APPOINTMENT FOR CHANNEL PARTNER

Page 1/2

1. TO BECOME A CHANNEL PARTNER, THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA MUST BE SATISFIED:

- a. Get registered as a general user on our website www.ghlindia.com/register
- b. Achieve Rs.25 lakhs sales by referring new clients
- Get promoted as a channel partner by executing an agreement with us to avail the below mentioned benefits exclusively crafted for channel partners of GHL India

2. SCOPE OF WORK

- a. To act as a Channel Partner for the allocated District
- b. To promote the sales of financial products listed in GHL India's platform by referring clients

3. REMUNERATION AND SALES TARGET

Sales incentive: Channel partner will be paid incentive for every sales closed as per the slab rate provided below:



Sales (amount in rupees)	Incentive for Sale of Channel Partner (Direct)	Incentive for Sale of Channel Partner's Investor (Indirect)
1,00,000 - 4,99,999	2.5%	0.5%
5,00,000 - 14,99,999	3.0%	1%
15,00,000 - 49,99,999	3.5%	1.5%
50,00,000 & above	4.0%	2%

Chennai

O Delhi - NCR

Enquiry



TERMS OF APPOINTMENT FOR CHANNEL PARTNER

Page 2/2

4. SALES ASSISTANCE

GHL India will not provide any leads however necessary marketing materials required for the investors will be provided

5. OBLIGATION

- a. To act according to the brand promotion guideline of GHL India
- b. To keep confidentiality and maintain privacy of the terms of this agreement and the information of the platform

6. RESTRICTIONS

- a. Not to utilise the platform of GHL India for their own promotion
- b. Not to collect fund in their own name by referring GHL India brand
- c. Not to use the intellectual properties of GHL India for business promotion without consent
- **7.** Duration of Agreement is 3 years and extendable for another period after reviewing the performance of the Associate
- 8. Channel partner agreement will be executed covering all the above terms.

Chennai

O Delhi - NCR

C Enquiry